6220 CULEBRA ROAD    POST OFFICE DRAWER 28510    SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78228-0510, USA    (210) 684-5111     WWW.SWRI.ORG
DETROIT, MICHIGAN (248) 353-2550  HOUSTON, TEXAS (713) 977-1377  WASHINGTON, DC (301) 881-0289
SAFETY COMPLIANCE TESTING FOR FMVSS No. 218
MOTORCYCLE HELMETS
AFX, Model – FX-28
Size – S (56-57 cm)
Prepared By
Southwest Research Institute®

1 HELMET DATA
Helmet Brand Name: AFX
Helmet Model Designation: FX-28
Helmet Manufacturer: Queen Kwan Enterprise Co., Ltd.
Helmet Size Designation: S (56-57 cm)
Helmet Coverage: Complete
Helmet Position Index (HPI): 50.8 mm
Shell Material: Injection Molded Poly-Alloy
Liner Material: Expanded Polystyrene
Buckle Description D-Ring
Helmet A
Ambient
B
Low Temp
C
High Temp
D
Water
Immersed
E
Spare
Shell
Color/Pattern Black Black Black Black
Weight (grams) 1574 1574 1569 1565
Month & Year
of Manufacture 12/2007 12/2007 12/2007 12/2007
Comments:
The HPI was supplied by NHTSA based on information obtained from the manufacturer.
The weight was with all auxiliary equipment removed ready for testing.
Photographs of the helmets are given in Appendix C (Photographs of Equipment).
The helmet data given was based on information provided with the helmets, information
provided by NHTSA, and measured data.
Only four helmets were received for testing.
218-SRI-08-010 5 September 25, 2008
SwRI Project 18.10499
Recorded by: Manny Gonzalez  Approved by: Daniel Pomerening
 September 25, 2008
2 SUMMARY OF TEST RESULTS
HELMET A
Ambient
B
Low Temp
C
High Temp
D
Water
Immersed
IMPACT (S5.1, S7.1) PASS PASS PASS PASS
PENETRATION (S5.2, S7.2) FAIL FAIL FAIL FAIL
RETENTION (S5.3, S7.3) PASS PASS PASS PASS
CONFIGURATION (S5.4) PASS
PERIPHERAL VISION/BROW OPENING (S5.4) PASS
LABELING (S5.6) PASS
Comments:
Penetration (S5.2, S7.2):  The helmet failed penetration at the crown location for all four test
conditions.
3 SELECTION OF APPROPRIATE HEADFORM (S6.1)
Selection of the headform used during testing is based on the helmet size designation, marked
on the helmet, as identified in the following table.  If the size range is not specified on the
helmet, consult with the COTR before beginning the test.  As identified in FMVSS No. 218, if the
helmet size designation falls into more than one of the size ranges, it shall be tested on each
appropriate headform.  Consult with the COTR before beginning the test.
HELMET SIZE DESIGNATION HEADFORM
SIZE
WEIGHT
≤ 6 3/4
≤ European size 54
Small 3.5, +0.00, -0.063 kg
7.8, +0.00, -0.14 lbs
>6 3/4 but ≤ 7 1/2
>European Size 54 but ≤ European Size 60
Medium 5.0, +0.00, -0.090 kg

REQUIRED INFORMATION PASS FAIL
(1) Manufacturer’s name or identification. PASS
(2) Precise model designation. PASS
(3) Size. PASS
(4) Month and year of manufacture. PASS
(5) The DOT symbol, constituting the manufacturer's certification that the helmet
conforms to the applicable Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standards.  This
symbol shall appear on the outer surface, in a color that contrasts with the
background, in letters at least 1 cm (0.375 inch) high centered laterally with the
horizontal centerline on the symbol located a minimum of 2.9 cm (1.125 inches)
and a maximum of 3.5 cm (1.375 inches) from the bottom edge of the posterior
portion of the helmet.
PASS
(6) Instruction to the Purchaser as follows:
Shell and liner constructed of (identify type(s) of materials) PASS
The helmet can be seriously damaged by some common substances
without the damage being visible to the user.
PASS
Apply only the following: (Recommended cleaning agents, paints,
adhesives, etc. as appropriate).
PASS
Make no modifications. PASS
Fasten helmet securely. PASS
If the helmet experiences a severe blow, return it to the manufacturer for
inspection or destroy and replace it.
PASS
Comments: The helmet passed the labeling requirements.
218-SRI-08-010 12 September 25, 2008
SwRI Project 18.10499
SECTION 3  TEST DATA
218-SRI-08-010 13 September 25, 2008
SwRI Project 18.10499
1 CONDITIONING ENVIRONMENTS
Environmental Monitoring
DOT-08-010, AFX, FX-28, S (56-57 cm)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
9/24/08
12:00
9/24/08
15:00
9/24/08
18:00
9/24/08
21:00
9/25/08
0:00
9/25/08
3:00